## LONG MELFORD HISTORICAL & ARCHAEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

## Membership Form

Our planned programme of events includes six evening meetings, two summer outings, a copy of our annual newsletter and membership card. Membership is just £10.00 per year, with a additional charges for our summer outings.

Please email the information required on page two of this document to <a href="mailto:lmhas1969@outlook.com">lmhas1969@outlook.com</a> or print, complete and send to the address below for annual membership of the Long Melford Historical & Archaeological Society for the period 2024 - 2025.

### **Payment Methods**

You can make your payment online to us through Barclays Bank PLC - Sort Code: 20 83 50 and Account No: 50589667, using your surname as the reference.

If you prefer to pay by cheque, please send this to: LMHAS, 9 Meeting Field, Long Melford, Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 9JZ. Cheques should be made payable to 'Long Melford Historical & Archaeological Society' in full, as the bank will not accept them abbreviated to LMHAS.

We can accept cash too, either hand delivered to the above address or you can pay at an evening meeting.

Thank you for your support of the Long Melford Historical & Archaeological Society and we look forward to seeing you at one of our meetings, which take place at The Old School Community Centre, Long Melford CO10 9DX at 7.30pm.

#### With best wishes

Ian Sandham

Chair of Long Melford Historical & Archaeological Society

Email: lmhas1969@outlook.com Website: www.lmhas.co.uk

Tel: 07586 354414

Membership Enquiries: 01787 375329

# LONG MELFORD HISTORICAL & ARCHAEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

Mr /Mrs Miss /Ms/ Mr & Mrs	
Address	
Post Code	
Tel:	
Email	

## Please delete as appropriate: -

I enclose my subscription of £10 per person for the 2024/2025 season	Yes	No
I have made an online payment of £10 pp to the Society for the 2024/2025 season		No
I wish to receive my Newsletter electronically (please give email details clearly above)		No
I will collect my Newsletter at an evening meeting		No
I would like my Newsletter sent/delivered to me and will add £2 to my subscription		No

Please note that by renewing your membership, you give LMHAS permission to retain your personal data for the duration of the forthcoming season and for the purposes of inviting you to renew your membership the following season.